CH \$240.00 745413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460341

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		01/31/2018	New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	968 Albany Shaker Road
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74541381	THE MUD GLOVE
Serial Number:	85555871	ESP
Serial Number:	85041640	BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD TO YOU
Serial Number:	77775631	EVA
Serial Number:	85224502	EZ-COOL
Serial Number:	77804090	MUD
Serial Number:	85047911	SAFETY GEAR BY PIP
Serial Number:	77804053	SUNFLOWER
Serial Number:	85224407	3GX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0551

900437696

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5233 Frame 0850 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page1.tif

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5233 Frame 0850 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page2.tif

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5233 Frame 0850 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page3.tif

source=Trademarks Release Reel 5233 Frame 0850 Manufacturers and Traders to Protective Industrial Products, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0552

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3) day of January, 2018, by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York

banking corporation (the "Lender"), in favor of Protective Industrial Products, Inc., a New York

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security, dated as of March 5, 2014,

executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5233/0850.

[Signature Page Follows]

9347777v1 1/30/2018 2:34 PM

7080.003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

By: Dryg M Vula
Name: Gregory M Votano
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

List Of Trademarks

Registration/ Serial No.	Date Filed/Date Registered	<u>Trademark</u>	Goods
74,541,381	6/23/1994	THE MUD GLOVE	International Class 21: Gloves, namely protective gloves for garden gloves used for working in mud and dirt
85,555,871	02/29/2012	ESP	International Class 9: Rubber insulating protective work gloves, leather protective work gloves, flame retardant clothing for protection again fire, safety eyewear
85,041,640	12/06/2010	Bringing the Best of the World to you	International Class 9: Protective goggles, eyewear, protective eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear straps to prevent eyewear movement on the wearer, protective gloves and sleeve for industrial and manufacturing use
77,775,631	07/07/2009	EVA	International Class 9: Protective eyewear for industrial use; safety eyewear for industrial use
85,224,502	01/24/2011	EZ-COOL	International Class 9: Protective clothing for protection against heat stroke and other heat related injury incorporating a phase change cooling system, namely, bandanas, hats and scarves
77,804,090	08/13/2009	MUD – Design	International Class 21: Gloves, namely, gardening gloves
85,047,911	12/06/2010	SAFETYGEAR BY PIP	International Class 9: Reflective and illuminated clothing for safety purposes

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0555

77,804,053	8/13/2009	SUNFLOWER	International Class 21: Gloves, namely, gardening gloves
85,224,407	01/24/2011	3GX	International Class 9: Gloves, namely protective gloves for industrial use